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Everyone is a gift and everyone is gifted 

Wednesday 16th June 2021 

 

Celebrations 
This week we are celebrating the awesome efforts and achievements of: 

Buttercups: Ralph and Heidi  Poppy: James and Matilda 
Willow: Pi, Theo A and Rosy Oakwood: Bobby and Eve T 

You can view the celebration assembly at  
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=0Szk9sR95kQ 

 
 
Dear Parents, 
 
Our children have been busy working hard on their FOTS Young Entrepreneur businesses. 
Please bring spare change after school every day until finals day next Tuesday 22nd June. 
That will be the final opportunity for our young business leaders to raise funds – the highest 
profit-maker will be the winner and all children who enter will keep 50% of proceeds whilst 
the other half goes to FOTS to invest in the pupils’ school experiences – it’s win-win! 
 
Wednesday 23rd June: Hedgehog Rescue Visit 
We look forward to welcoming Graham Bowring next week. We will meet a hedgehog and 
find out what we can do to help protect these wonderful but endangered creatures. Our 
Curriculum of Hope approach is built on rich experiences to help children enjoy making a 
positive difference to the planet. The cost of the visit can be covered with a voluntary 
donation of £1 per pupil (all four classes will have a session) – please send £1 with your 
child next Wednesday – all funds will go directly to the Hedgehog Rescue charity. 
 
Live music event at The Hawth: Saturday 20th June at 10:30am and 2:30pm 
Our super talented parent and friend of the school, Tim Steiner, is leading an awesome 
music experience at The Hawth on Sunday 20th June. Tickets are still available - please use 
the link below before they sell out: 
https://www.parkwoodtheatres.co.uk/The-Hawth/show/63602250-133c-eb11-aa04-
a0c7c55d5193/rpo-noisy-kids 
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Diary Dates 

 

Kind regards, 

 
Scott Reece, Headteacher      

Tuesday 22nd June 3pm Young Entrepreneur Finals Day 

Wednesday 23rd June Hedgehog Rescue workshops at school – please donate £1 or more 

Friday 9th July  School closed for INSET 

Friday 16th July ‘Day of Sport’ Celebration 

Friday 23rd July Last day of school year 

Thursday 2nd September  School closed for INSET 

Friday 3rd September  School closed for INSET 

Monday 6th September 1st day of Autumn Term 2021 for pupils in Years 1 - 6 

Monday 25th October  Half-term break 

Monday 1st November  School closed for INSET 

Tuesday 2nd November Back to school for 2nd half of Autumn Term 

Friday 17th December Last day of school before Christmas Holidays 

Monday 3rd January 2022 Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 4th January 2022 1st day of Spring Term 

Monday 21st February 2022 Half-term break 

Monday 6th June 2022 School closed for INSET 

Friday 8th July 2022 School closed for INSET 


